



Select Medicare Advantage HEDIS® Measure Descriptions and Documentation Requirements

Measure Title	Description	Documentation Requirements	Potential Codes
Adult BMI Assessment	Percentage of members 18-74 years of age who had an outpatient visit and whose body mass index (BMI) was documented during the measurement year or the year prior to the measurement year	<p>BMI documented during the measurement year or the year prior to the measurement year</p> <p>Exclusions: ICD-10-CM: Diagnosis of Pregnancy</p>	<p><u>ICD-10</u></p> <p>Z68.1, Z68.20, Z68.21, Z68.22, Z68.23, Z68.24, Z68.25, Z68.26, Z68.27, Z68.28, Z68.29, Z68.30, Z68.31, Z68.32, Z68.33, Z68.34, Z68.35, Z68.36, Z68.37, Z68.38, Z68.39, Z68.41, Z68.42, Z68.43, Z68.44, Z68.45</p>
Colorectal Cancer Screening	Percentage of members 50-75 years of age who had appropriate screening for colorectal cancer	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Colonoscopy during the measurement year or nine years prior • Fecal Occult Blood Test (FOBT) during the measurement year • Flexible sigmoidoscopy during the measurement year or four years prior • CT colonography during the measurement year or four years prior • FIT-DNA during the measurement year or two years prior <p>Exclusions: ICD-10-CM: C18.0, C18.1, C18.2, C18.3, C18.4, C18.4, C18.5, C18.6, C18.7, C18.8, C18.9, C19, C20, C21.2, C21.8, C78.5, Z85.038, Z85.048 HCPCS: G0213, G0214, G0215, G0231</p>	<p><u>FOBT</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT®: 82270, 82274 • HCPCS: G0328 <p><u>Flexible Sigmoidoscopy</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT: 45330, 45331, 45332, 45333, 45334, 45335, 45337, 45338, 45339, 45340, 45341, 45342, 45345, 45346, 45347, 45349, and 45350 • HCPCS: G0104 <p><u>Colonoscopy</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT: 44388, 44389, 44390, 44391, 44392, 44392, 44393, 44394, 44397, 44401, 44402, 44403, 44404, 44405, 44406, 44407, 44408, 45355, 45378, 45379, 45380, 45381, 45382, , 45383, 45384, 45385, 45386, 45387, 45388, 45389, 45390, 45391, 45392, 45393, 45398 • HCPCS: G0105 <p><u>CT Colonography</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT: 74261, 74262, 74263 <p><u>FIT-DNA</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT: 81528 • HCPCS: G0464

19-414_Y0132_C 18NW2609 11/19 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana HMO offers Blue Advantage (HMO). Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana, incorporated as Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity Co., offers Blue Advantage (PPO). Both are independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.

Blue Advantage from Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana HMO is an HMO plan with a Medicare contract. Blue Advantage from Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is a PPO plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in either Blue Advantage plan depends on contract renewal.

CPT® Only copyright 2020 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

Select Medicare Advantage HEDIS® Measure Descriptions and Documentation Requirements *(cont.)*

Measure Title	Description	Documentation Requirements	Potential Codes
Comprehensive Diabetes Care	<p>The percentage of members 18-75 years of age with diabetes (Type 1 or Type 2) who had each of the following:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> HbA1c Nephropathy screening Retinal eye exam 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> HbA1c testing and result* <ul style="list-style-type: none"> PCP should add category 2 code to claim and report the value if known Medical attention to nephropathy (micro/macro urine, ACE/ARB medication therapy) in the measurement year Retinal eye exam performed by an eye care professional in the measurement year or prior year <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Eye exam PCP should add category 2 code to claim and report finding <p>*Date and result of the last screening in the measurement year</p>	<p><u>HbA1c Test</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 83036, 83037, 3044F, 3045F, 3046F, 3051F, 3052F <p><u>Nephropathy screening</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 3060F, 3061F, 3062F <p><u>Retinal Eye Exams</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 67028, 60730, 67031, 67036, 67039, 67040, 67041, 67042, 67043, 67101, 67105, 67107, 67108, 67110, 67113, 67121, 67141, 67145, 67208, 67210, 67218, 67220, 67221, 67227, 67228, 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92018, 92019, 92134, 92225, 92226, 92227, 92228, 92230, 92235, 92240, 92250, 92260, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99242, 99243, 99244, 99245, 2022F, 2023F, 2024F, 2025F, 2026F, 2033F, 3072F HCPCS: S0620, S0621, S3000 <p><u>Urine Protein Tests</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 81000, 81001, 81002, 81003, 81005, 82042, 82043, 82044, 84156, 3060F, 3061F, 3062F
Controlling Hypertension: Blood Pressure Control (18-85 Years)	<p>The percentage of patients 18-85 years of age who have a diagnosis of hypertension and whose most recent blood pressure was adequately controlled during the measurement year</p>	<p>Members whose most recent BP (both systolic and diastolic) documented and is adequately controlled during the measurement year</p> <p>Exclusions: ICD-10-CM: N18.5, N18.6, Z99.2, Diagnosis of Pregnancy CPT: 50360, 50365, 50380 HCPCS: S2065</p>	<p><u>Blood Pressure Control</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Systolic: 3074F, 3075F, 3077F Diastolic: 3078F, 3079F, 3080F
Medication Reconciliation Post-Discharge	<p>Percentage of discharges for members 18 years of age and older for whom medications were reconciled on or within 30 days of discharge</p>	<p>Members who receive a medication reconciliation conducted by a prescribing practitioner, clinical pharmacist or registered nurse on or within 30 days of discharge</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 99483, 99495, 99496 CPTII: 1111F

Select Medicare Advantage HEDIS® Measure Descriptions and Documentation Requirements *(cont.)*

Measure Title	Description	Documentation Requirements	Potential Codes
Osteoporosis Management in Women Who Had a Fracture	A percentage of women 67-85 years of age who suffered a fracture and who had either a bone mineral density test or prescription for a drug to treat osteoporosis	Members who receive treatment (bone mineral density test or prescription) within six months of after the fracture	<u>Bone Mineral Density Test</u> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CPT: 76977, 77078, 77080, 77081, 77082, 77085, 77086
Disease-Modifying Anti-Rheumatic Drug (DMARD) Therapy for Rheumatoid Arthritis	The percentage of members 18 years and older who were diagnosed with rheumatoid arthritis and who were dispensed at least ambulatory prescription for a disease-modifying anti-rheumatic drug	Members who had at least one ambulatory prescription dispensed for a DMARD during the measurement year Exclusions: ICD-10-CM: B20, Z21, B97.35, Diagnosis of Pregnancy	<u>DMARD</u> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> HCPCS: J0129, J0135, J0717, J1438, J1602, J3262, J7502, J7515, J7516, J7517, J7518, J9250, J9260, J9310, J9311, J9312, Q5019
Breast Cancer Screening	Percentage of women 50-74 years of age who had a mammogram to screen for breast cancer	Members who receive a mammograms screening for breast cancer in the past 2 years. Exclusions: ICD-10-CM: Z90.13 CPT: 19180, 19200, 19220, 19240, 19303, 19304, 19305, 19306, 19307	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> HCPCS: G0202, G0204, G0206

Select Medicare Advantage HEDIS® Measure Descriptions and Documentation Requirements *(cont.)*

Measure Title	Description	Documentation Requirements	Potential Codes
Statin Therapy for Patients with Diabetes (SPD)	The percentage of members 40-75 years of age during the measurement year with diabetes who do not have clinical atherosclerotic cardiovascular disease (ASCVD) who meet the documentation requirements	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Received Statin Therapy -members who were dispensed at least one statin medication of any intensity during the measurement year 2. Statin Adherence 80% - members who remained on a statin medication of any intensity for at least 80% of the treatment period 	<p><u>Medications:</u></p> <p>High-Intensity Statin Therapy</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Amlodipine-atorvastatin 40-80 mg • Atorvastatin 40-80 mg • Ezetimibe-simvastatin 80 mg • Rosuvastatin 20-40 mg • Simvastatin 80 mg <p>Moderate-Intensity Statin Therapy</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Amlodipine-atorvastatin 10-20 mg • Atorvastatin 10-20 mg • Ezetimibe-simvastatin 20-40 mg • Fluvastatin 40-80 mg • Lovastatin 40 mg • Pitavastatin 2-4 mg • Pravastatin 40-80 mg • Rosuvastatin 5-10mg • Simvastatin 20-40 mg <p>Low-Intensity Statin Therapy</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ezetimibe-simvastatin 10 mg • Fluvastatin 20 mg • Lovastatin 10-20 mg • Pitavastatin 1 mg • Pravastatin 10-20 mg • Simvastatin 5-10 mg

Select Medicare Advantage HEDIS® Measure Descriptions and Documentation Requirements *(cont.)*

Measure Title	Description	Documentation Requirements	Potential Codes
Statin Therapy for Patients with Cardiovascular Disease (SPC)	The percentage of males 21-75 years of age and females 40-75 years of age during the measurement year, who were identified as having clinic atherosclerotic cardiovascular disease (ASCVD) and meet the following documentation requirements	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Received Statin Therapy - members who were dispensed at least one high-intensity or moderate-intensity statin medication during the measurement year 2. Statin Adherence 80% - members who remained on a high-intensity or moderate-intensity statin medication for at least 80% of the treatment period. 	<p><u>Medications:</u></p> <p>High-Intensity Statin Therapy</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Amlodipine-atorvastatin 40-80 mg • Atorvastatin 40-80 mg • Ezetimibe-simvastatin 80 mg • Rosuvastatin 80 mg • Simvastatin 80 mg <p>Moderate-Intensity Statin Therapy</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Amlodipine-atorvastatin 10-20 mg • Atorvastatin 10-20 mg • Ezetimibe-simvastatin 20-40 mg • Fluvastatin 40-80 mg • Lovastatin 40 mg • Pitavastatin 2-4 mg • Pravastatin 40-80 mg • Rosuvastatin 5-10 mg • Simvastatin 20-40 mg

The information contained herein is NOT intended to be formal coding/billing guidance, but rather a summary of information related to codes and documentation that should be considered. These codes should only be considered if proper medical documentation is part of the patient's medical record. Furthermore, this reference guide does NOT include HEDIS® measures unrelated to the Medicare Advantage population (e.g., child immunizations); nor does it include references for services that are unlikely to be provided by a primary care provider.